(including those not being a capital company, e.g. a civil law partnership) controlled by the parent entity (the Bank), which means that the Bank:

 seize governance over the entity in which investment was made, i.e. holds existing rights giving the current possibility of managing the
activities having significant impact on the returns of the entity,

 is a subject to exposure to changing returns or holds rights to changing returns due to its involvement in the entity, in which investment was
made, i.e. if the Bank’s returns due to involvement can fluctuate depending on financial results of the entity in which investment was made,
and

 is capable of taking advantage of governance over the entity, in which the investment was made, to influence on the return amounts to the
investor.

2.1 Explanation of differences between the previously published financial statements and these financial
statements

These adjustments were described in consolidated financial statements of the PKO Bank Polski SA Group for the year ended 31 December 2013.

Restatements in the consolidated statement of financial position

31.03.2013
before

restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

reclassification of
liabilities due to

UOKiK

change of
IAS 19 (actuarial
gains and losses)

31.03.2013
restated

Assets

Loans and advances to customers 147 491 817 (402 707) - - 147 089 110

Deferred income tax asset 563 206 62 451 - - 625 657

Other items of assets 49 078 357 - - - 49 078 357

TOTAL ASSETS 197 133 380 (340 256) - - 196 793 124

Liabilities - -

Other liabilities 2 302 431 (74 014) (16 597) 2 211 820

Provisions 681 754 - 16 597 698 351

Other items of liabilities 168 726 831 - - - 168 726 831

TOTAL LIABILITIES 171 711 016 (74 014) - - 171 637 002

Equity - -

Share capital 1 250 000 - - - 1 250 000

Other capital 19 857 687 - - 51 953 19 909 640

Currency translation differences from foreign operations (111 552) - - - (111 552)

Unappropriated profits 3 645 281 (271 242) - (51 953) 3 322 086

Net profit for the year 781 422 5 000 - - 786 422

TOTAL EQUITY 25 422 364 (266 242) - - 25 156 122

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 197 133 380 (340 256) - - 196 793 124

This document is a translation of a document originally issued in Polish. The only binding version is the original Polish version.

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF THE PKO BANK POLSKI SA GROUP FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD

ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (IN PLN THOUSAND)

Page 13/88

Restatements in the income statement

01.01-
31.03.2013

before
restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

01.01-
31.03.2013

restated

Interest and similar income 2 887 682 58 812 2 946 494

Interest expense and similar charges (1 193 843) - (1 193 843)

Net interest income 1 693 839 58 812 1 752 651

Fee and commission income 983 328 (61 644) 921 684

Fee and commission expense (213 149) 9 005 (204 144)

Net fee and commission income 770 179 (52 639) 717 540

Net income from financial instruments measured at fair value (155) - (155)

Gains less losses from investment securities 28 324 - 28 324

Net foreign exchange gains (12 225) - (12 225)

Other operating income 112 134 - 112 134

Other operating expense (70 293) - (70 293)

Net other operating income and expense 41 841 - 41 841

Net impairment allowance and write-downs (447 983) - (447 983)

Administrative expenses (1 119 727) - (1 119 727)

Operating profit 954 093 6 173 960 266

Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures (2 337) - (2 337)

Profit before income tax 951 756 6 173 957 929

Income tax expense (170 511) (1 173) (171 684)

Net profit (including non-controlling shareholders) 781 245 5 000 786 245

Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling shareholders (177) - (177)

Net profit attributable to equity holders of the parent company 781 422 5 000 786 422

Restatement in the statement of comprehensive income

01.01-
31.03.2013

before
restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

01.01-
31.03.2013

restated

Net profit 781 245 5 000 786 245

Other comprehensive income (66 531) - (66 531)

Items that may be reclassified to the income statement (30 293) - (30 293)

Total net comprehensive income 714 714 5 000 719 714

This document is a translation of a document originally issued in Polish. The only binding version is the original Polish version.

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF THE PKO BANK POLSKI SA GROUP FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD

ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (IN PLN THOUSAND)

Page 14/88

3. Information on the segments of activities and information about geographical areas

3.1 Information on the segments of activities

The PKO Bank Polski SA Group’s segment reporting scheme is primarily based on the criteria of groups of clients – recipients of products and
services offered by the parent company and the PKO Bank Polski SA Group entities. Each operating business segment comprises activities of

[…]

Long-term borrowings 2 106 135 -

Repayment of long-term borrowings (90 178) (91 579)

Net cash from financing activities 1 899 279 283 050

Net cash flow 5 325 394 (3 363 721)

of which currency translation differences on cash and cash equivalents 10 788 70 954

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 8 644 682 12 235 414

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 27 13 970 076 8 871 693

of which restricted 17 573 9 701

This document is a translation of a document originally issued in Polish. The only binding version is the original Polish version.

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF THE PKO BANK POLSKI SA GROUP FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD

ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (IN PLN THOUSAND)

Page 58/88

Explanation of differences between previously published financial statements and these financial statements

These adjustments are described in Financial Statements of PKO Bank Polski SA for the year ended 31 December 2013.

Restatements in the statement of financial position

31.03.2013
before

restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

reclassification
of liabilities

due to UOKiK

change of IAS 19
(actuarial gains

and losses)

31.03.2013
restated

Assets

Loans and advances to customers 145 544 642 (402 707) - - 145 141 935

Deferred income tax asset 364 009 62 451 - - 426 460

Other items of assets 48 784 053 - - - 48 784 053

TOTAL ASSETS 194 692 704 (340 256) - - 194 352 448

Liabilities - -

Other liabilities 2 002 307 (74 014) (16 597) 1 911 696

Provisions 666 068 - 16 597 682 665

Other items of liabilities 166 675 732 - - - 166 675 732

TOTAL LIABILITIES 169 344 107 (74 014) - - 169 270 093

Equity

Share capital 1 250 000 - - - 1 250 000

Other capital 23 319 987 - - 51 953 23 371 940

Unappropriated profits 3 681 150 (271 242) - (51 953) 3 357 955

Net profit for the year 778 610 5 000 - - 783 610

TOTAL EQUITY 25 348 597 (266 242) - - 25 082 355

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 194 692 704 (340 256) - - 194 352 448

Restatements in the income statement

01.01-
31.03.2013

before
restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

01.01-
31.03.2013

restated

Interest and similar income 2 820 695 58 812 2 879 507
Interest expense and similar charges (1 155 722) - (1 155 722)

Net interest income 1 664 973 58 812 1 723 785

Fee and commission income 923 610 (61 644) 861 966

Fee and commission expense (214 912) 9 005 (205 907)

Net fee and commission income 708 698 (52 639) 656 059

Net income from financial instruments measured at fair
value

504 - 504

Gains less losses from investment securities 27 568 - 27 568

Net foreign exchange gains (losses) (13 608) - (13 608)

Other operating income 15 983 - 15 983

Other operating expense (7 346) - (7 346)

Net other operating income and expense 8 637 - 8 637

Net impairment allowance and write-downs (430 046) - (430 046)

Administrative expenses (1 022 736) - (1 022 736)

Operating profit 943 990 6 173 950 163

Profit before income tax 943 990 6 173 950 163

Income tax expense (165 380) (1 173) (166 553)

Net profit 778 610 5 000 783 610

Restatement in the statement of comprehensive income

01.01-
31.03.2013

before
restatement

changes due to
bancassurance

01.01-
31.03.2013

restated

Net profit 778 610 5 000 783 610

Other comprehensive income (76 072) - (76 072)

Items that may be reclassified to the income statement (76 072) - (76 072)

Total net comprehensive income 702 538 5 000 707 538

This document is a translation of a document originally issued in Polish. The only binding version is the original Polish version.

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF THE PKO BANK POLSKI SA GROUP FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD

ENDED 31 MARCH 2014 (IN PLN THOUSAND)

Page 59/88

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Interest income and expense

Interest and similar income

01.01-
31.03.2014

01.01-
31.03.2013

restated

Interest income calculated using the effective interest rate method, with respect to financial assets,